504644013 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4690732

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC. | 01/19/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GLAUKOS CORPORATION |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 229 AVENIDA FABRICANTE |
| City: | SAN CLEMENTE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92672 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15349885 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1:2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL.Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GLAUKO.100C8 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WILLIAM H. SHREVE |
| SIGNATURE: | /William H. Shreve/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/15/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-07-09 Efiled Assignment GMP to Glaukos - GLAUKO.100C7#page1.tif source=2014-07-09 Efiled Assignment GMP to Glaukos - GLAUKO.100C7#page2.tif

PATENT 504644013 REEL: 044136 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT FOR ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, GMP Vision Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1701, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has obtained the following issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

| Patent No. | Issue Date | <u>Title</u> |
|------------|------------|--|
| 6,939,298 | | Device And Method For Monitoring Aqueous Flow Within The Eye |
| 6,450,984 | 09/17/2002 | Shunt Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,730,056 | 05/04/2004 | Eye Implant For Treating Glaucoma And Method For |
| | | Manufacturing Same |
| 6,524,275 | 02/25/2003 | Inflatable Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,626,858 | 09/30/2003 | Shunt Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,827,699 | 12/07/2004 | Shunt Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,827,700 | 12/07/2004 | Shunt Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,464,724 | 10/15/2002 | Stent Device And Method For Treating Glaucoma |
| 6,783,544 | 08/31/2004 | Stent Device And Methods For Treating Glaucona |

WHEREAS, Glaukos Corporation a Delaware corporation having offices at 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all of ASSIGNOR's claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

PATENT REEL: 044136 FRAME: 0553 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed this 19 day of January, 2007.

GMP VISION SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Shelley A. Hartinan, President

PATENT REEL: 044136 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 11/15/2017